

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

M.A(C) No.939 of 2024

United India Insurance Co. Ltd. **Versus** Bahura Bai Gond & Ors

26.06.2024	Shri BN Nande, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri Raj Awasthi, counsel for the Appellant. Heard on IA No.02/2024, an application for condonation of delay in payment of PF. On due consideration of the reasons assinged therein, the same is allowed and delay in payment of PF is condoned. Registry to proceed further. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) JUDGE

Priya