



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 939 of 2024

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. **versus** BAHURA BAI GOND & ORS

Order on Board

05/12/2025	Mr. Raj Awasthi, Advocate for the appellant. Ms. Harneet Kaur, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Sourabh Sharma, Advocate for respondents No. 1 to 3. Mr. A.D. Kuldeep, Advocate for respondent No. 5. Admit. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
-------------------	--

vatti