



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 939 of 2024

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. **versus** BAHURA BAI GOND & Ors.

01/05/2026 Ashish	Shri Raj Awasthi, Advocate for the Appellant. Ms. Manshi Bandhe, Advocate for the respondent nos. 1 to 3. Shri S.P. Sahu, Advocate for the respondent Nos. 4 and 5. Interim Order dated 09.05.2024 is made absolute, I.A. No. 01/2024 is disposed of. There is a cross objection filed under Order 41 Rule 22 of the C.P. C. with an application for condonation of delay. Let the reply of this application be filed by the appellant and respondent Nos. 4 and 5, if so desire. List this case after Summer Vacation. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
--	---